TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Think Nordic AS		08/14/2007	COMPANY: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurskog Technologies AS
Street Address:	1930 Aurskog
City:	Aurskog-Holand
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-0221
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540853	TH!NK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(914)993-0668 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914)949-7210

rodrod@rodman-rodman.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Charles B. Rodman 10 Stewart Place Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2CE

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ZACCO/STENE-TN-AT #636 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rodman & Rodman

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0668**

900084734

Address Line 1: 10 Stewart Place
Address Line 2: Suite 2CE
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles B. Rodman

Signature: //Charles Rodman/

Date: 08/17/2007

Total Attachments: 1
source=1107-42-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Think Nordic AS, a Norwegian Company with its registered address at 1930 Aurskog, N-0221 Aurskog-Høland, Norway was as of February 28, 2006 recorded as the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,540,853 for THINK. On February 28 2006 liquidation proceedings was instituted against Think Nordic. Attorney-at-law Thomas Steen Brandi was appointed trustee of the estate ("Estate").

According to an Agreement between the Estate and Aurskog Technologies AS ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to Think Nordic AS´ assets as of February 28, 2006, including all trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s) were assigned to the Assignee.

On behalf of Think Nordic AS, its bankruptcy estate ("Assignor")

Dated:	14 AUGUST 7007	By 1 2 2 2 3 3
		Thomas Steen Brandi
		Attorney-at-law/trusteen and Advokat

CITY OF:	OSLO)
) ss
COLINTRY OF:	NOBMAY	١

1099-45-Assignment

RECORDED: 08/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0670